Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/1986

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Clark-Reliance Corp.		07/30/1986	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Clark-Reliance Corporation	
Street Address:	15901 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44135	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1498377	FIBER LEVEL
Registration Number:	0504578	RELIANCE
Registration Number:	0504764	RELIANCE
Registration Number:	0505195	TILTVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)241-0816 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com Correspondent Name: Tara A. Kastelic

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03804/00266

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0324

900122085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara A. Kastelic
Signature:	/tak/
Date:	12/05/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=00370121#page1.tif source=00370121#page2.tif source=00370121#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0325

PAGE

State of Belaware

17233



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "THE CLARK-RELIANCE CORPORATION"

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF OHIO, MERGING WITH AND INTO "C-RELIANCE, INC." A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

UNDER THE NAME OF "THE CLARK-RELIANCE CORPORATION" AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D.

1986, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

DELAWARE SECRETARY OF THE SECRETARY OF T

862120075

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

10901349

DATE:

07/31/1986

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0326

٠ اجرواب

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

THE CLARK-RELIANCE CORPORATION into C-RELIANCE, INC.

The Clark-Reliance Corporation ("Clark-Reliance") and C-Reliance, Inc. ("C-Reliance") (together called the "Constituent Corporations") hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

The Clark-Reliance Corporation

Ohio

C-Reliance, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger between the Constituent Corporations, dated July 30, 1986 (the "Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of C-Reliance, Inc. in effect on the date hereof shall constitute the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that the Agreement amends the name of the Surviving Corporation to read "The Clark-Reliance Corporation" in each and every place it appears therein. Thereafter, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be The Clark-Reliance Corporation.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, 15901 Industrial Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio, 44135; and a copy of such Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any person who was heretofore or is hereafter a stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

FIFTH: The authorized capital stock of Clark-Reliance immediately prior to the consummation of the Merger consisted of 170,000 shares, of which 70,000 were preference shares, without par value, and 100,000 were common shares, without par value.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Clark-Reliance Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Harry E. Figgie III, its President, and

TRÄDEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0327

r_{r,0}-4.

attested by David L. Carpenter, its Secretary; and C-Reliance, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Harry E. Figgie III, its President, and attested by David L. Carpenter, its Secretary, all on this 30th day of July, 1986.

The Clark-Reliance Corporation

President

C-Reliance, Inc.

Harry E. Figg

President

ATTEST:

David L. Carpenter.

Secretary

ATTEST:

David L. Carpenter,

Secretary

96T14/3804M

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

AUG 5 1986

LEO J. DUCAN, Jr., Recorder